PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4913010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC PISAREVSKY	01/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADNART INC
Street Address:	5760 ANDOVER
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4T 1H4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9856053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)739-9724

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5147396008
Email: hindy@adnart.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC PISAREVSKY
Address Line 1: 5760 ANDOVER

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H4T 1H4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC PISAREVSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Pisarevsky/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/12/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9856053 US Patent PB55 2018-01-02 assignment#page1.tif source=9856053 US Patent PB55 2018-01-02 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504866270 REEL: 045523 FRAME: 0618

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Eric Pisarevsky ("Assignor") is owner of

U.S. Patent Number 9,856,053

dated 01/02/2018,

titled Detachable Storage Container for a Drinks Container (the "Patent").

Ad-N-Art Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

PATENT REEL: 045523 FRAME: 0619 attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignors covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

DATE: JM 2, 2018	
WITNESSED BY:	ASSIGNED BY:
HINDA SCHECTER	ERIC PISAREVSKY
	ERIC PISAREVSKY, Inventor
WITNESS ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR ADDRESS
6797 de Ving Me	5760 ANBOVER
Montreal, QC H352R7	Montreal, QC H47 144
Conada	CANADO